
Standing Long Jump
Anna Alvarez Dunton Green 2.04 1
Sam Ratcliff Paddock Wood 1 1.99 2
James Walker Herne Hill 1.98 3
Ben Bradshaw Minterne 1 1.97 4
Ronnie Whittingham More Park RC 1 1.97 4
Alexander Kent Minterne 2 1.93 6
Liam Wise Minterne 2 1.91 7
Joshua Howitt Amherst 4 1.91 7
Rachael Laqaretabua Paddock Wood 1 1.87 9
Sebastien Pettitt Amherst 1 1.86 10
Lauren Bamford Ashford 1 1.85 11
Brandon Wise Minterne 1 1.83 12
Matthew Hutchinson Minterne 3 1.81 13
Nicole Walker Bexley 1 1.80 14
Mallory Gore Ditton Jn 1 1.79 15
Oliver Dickins Amherst 1 1.78 16
Oliver Downard Amherst 3 1.78 16
Alice Dickins Amherst 2 1.77 18
James Gouldson Ditton Jn 2 1.76 19
Lewis Church Dunton Green 1.75 20
Joe Hicklin More Park RC 1 1.74 21
James Proud Ditton Jn 1 1.73 22
Gemma Brown Dartford H 1 1.72 23
Nick McDougall Borough Green 1 1.72 23
Natasha Carlisle Borough Green 1 1.72 23
Hannah Farmer Ashford 2 1.70 26
Jack Epps Mereworth 1 1.69 27
Katie Keet Ashford 1 1.69 27
Jamie Cousins Herne Hill 1.67 29
Nick Penney New Beacon 1 1.66 30
Sam Brissenden Minterne 3 1.66 30
Alice Nicholl Bexley 2 1.66 30
Tom Alvis Ditton Jn 3 1.64 33
Charlie Matthews Paddock Wood 2 1.64 33
Paul O'Grady Bexley 2 1.63 35
Ciaran Guscott Ditton Jn 2 1.62 36
Tom Heyworth New Beacon 1 1.62 36
Charlie Jinks Bexley 1 1.60 38
Jack Reeder-Peyso Lunsford Primary 2 1.58 39
James Lindsey Lunsford Primary 1 1.57 40
Lucy Halligan Amherst 4 1.54 41
Rowena Ashby Leybourne 2 1.53 42
Lydia Hipps Mereworth 3 1.52 43
Arran Sewell Borough Green 2 1.51 44
Zoe Hardie Ditton Jn 3 1.50 45
Callum Ward Dartford H 1 1.49 46
Lizzie Nicholls Paddock Wood 3 1.47 47
Charlotte Daniels Leybourne 1 1.46 48
Alfie Leslie Paddock Wood 2 1.46 48
Becky Lloyd Discovery Kings Hill 2 1.46 48
Tom Culvert Lunsford Primary 1 1.46 48
Peter Dance-Harvey Amherst 2 1.46 48
Una Lauqaretabua Paddock Wood 3 1.45 53
Megan Frost Discovery Kings Hill 1 1.44 54
Harry Hampson New Beacon 2 1.44 54
Emma Lidlow Lunsford Primary 2 1.43 56
Elsa Cameron Amherst 3 1.42 57
Vicky Glenister Leybourne 1 1.40 58
Rachel Halliday Mereworth 3 1.37 59
Tilly Palmer Mereworth 1 1.35 60
Sophie Peters Discovery Kings Hill 2 1.35 60
Grace Ransley Leybourne 2 1.34 62
George Ledwith New Beacon 2 1.32 63
Annabel Brown Mereworth 2 1.31 64
James Caborn Ashford 2 1.30 65
Amee Humphries Discovery Kings Hill 1 1.25 66
Holly Belton More Park RC 2 1.22 67
Nabalia Berrimaan More Park RC 2 1.19 68
Sam Farrington Mereworth 2 0.91 69



Vertical Jump
Nick Armstrong Bexley 1 0.52 1
Louise Daniels Herne Hill 0.48 2
Darcey Holman Amherst 1 0.46 3
Storm Tewkesbury Minterne 1 0.46 3
Lilly Coward Minterne 1 0.46 3
Megan Hawen Amherst 1 0.43 6
Chorma Eke Minterne 2 0.42 7
Sophie Hamlyn Ashford 1 0.42 7
Jake Ball Bexley 2 0.40 9
Emma Martin Amherst 3 0.40 9
Rosa Bisbrown Herne Hill 0.40 9
Ellen Newark Bexley 1 0.39 12
Amy Ellson Paddock Wood 2 0.39 12
Courtney Clare Dartford H 1 0.39 12
Patrick Hanger Amherst 2 0.38 15
Alice Wakeling Minterne 2 0.38 15
Emily Roe Discovery Kings Hill 2 0.38 15
Emiily Hamlyn Ashford 2 0.38 15
Charlotte Ellis Ashford 1 0.38 15
Jessica Alvarez Dunton Green 0.38 15
Henry Gallagher More Park RC 1 0.38 15
Hope Allum Minterne 3 0.37 22
Harriet Sydall Borough Green 1 0.37 22
Sebastian Bennett Dunton Green 0.37 22
Cameron Lodge Amherst 2 0.36 25
Luke Bennet Mereworth 1 0.36 25
Leona Storet-Slythe Ditton Jn 2 0.36 25
Caroline Shepheard Paddock Wood 1 0.36 25
Yasmine Robson Minterne 3 0.35 29
Rebecca Routledge Bexley 2 0.35 29
Tom Dobson Paddock Wood 1 0.35 29
Fraser Kesby Lunsford Primary 1 0.35 29
Lydia Hipps Mereworth 3 0.35 29
Georgia Bamford Ashford 2 0.34 34
Vardan Wood Lunsford Primary 1 0.34 34
William McCarthy Mereworth 2 0.33 36
Daniel McDougall Borough Green 1 0.33 36
Alex Lodge Amherst 3 0.33 36
Jessie Ochello More Park RC 1 0.33 36
Robert Roe Paddock Wood 3 0.32 40
Jack Pearce Ditton Jn 1 0.32 40
Ryan Jones New Beacon 1 0.31 42
Jack Babbage Leybourne 1 0.31 42
Roisin Barham Discovery Kings Hill 2 0.31 42
Kerrie Donovan Ditton Jn 1 0.31 42
Bethre Reeves Amherst 4 0.31 42
Thomas Linsey Lunsford Primary 2 0.30 47
Ryan Peters Leybourne 2 0.29 48
Charles Goodman New Beacon 1 0.29 48
Curtis Bidios Paddock Wood 3 0.29 48
Kiera Thomas Ditton Jn 2 0.29 48
Emma Lainbeer Dartford H 1 0.29 48
Nabalia Berrimaan More Park RC 2 0.29 48
Lauren Satchwell Mereworth 2 0.28 54
Charlotte Hall Discovery Kings Hill 1 0.28 54
Michael Johnson Amherst 4 0.28 54
George Ledwith Ditton Jn 3 0.27 57
Dani Becks Lunsford Primary 2 0.27 57
Rachel Halliday Mereworth 3 0.27 57
Holly Belton More Park RC 2 0.27 57
Leo Cabrera Borough Green 2 0.27 57
Ellie Denyer Leybourne 2 0.26 62
Amy Hougham Ditton Jn 3 0.26 62
Lian Mortlock Leybourne 1 0.25 64
Katie Abrahim Paddock Wood 2 0.25 64
Rachel Stannard Discovery Kings Hill 1 0.25 64
Richard Corrin New Beacon 2 0.25 64
Amy Farrington Mereworth 1 0.24 68
Angus MacVicar New Beacon 2 0.24 68



Ball Overhead Throw
Oliver Dickins Amherst 1 8.50 1
Alfie Leslie Paddock Wood 2 8.25 2
Gemma Brown Dartford H 1 8.25 2
Matthew Hutchinson Minterne 3 8.00 4
Sebastien Pettitt Amherst 1 7.75 5
Lewis Church Dunton Green 7.50 6
James Walker Herne Hill 7.25 7
Vicky Glenister Leybourne 1 7.25 7
Liam Wise Minterne 2 7.25 7
Ben Bradshaw Minterne 1 7.25 7
James Proud Ditton Jn 1 7.25 7
Jamie Cousins Herne Hill 7.00 12
Robert Roe Paddock Wood 3 7.00 12
Alexander Kent Minterne 2 7.00 12
Nick Armstrong Bexley 1 7.00 12
Brandon Wise Minterne 1 7.00 12
Joshua Howitt Amherst 4 7.00 12
Elsa Cameron Amherst 3 6.75 18
Cameron Lodge Amherst 2 6.75 18
Paul O'Grady Bexley 2 6.50 20
Caroline Shepheard Paddock Wood 1 6.50 20
Oliver Downard Amherst 3 6.25 22
Patrick Hanger Amherst 2 6.25 22
Sam Brissenden Minterne 3 6.25 22
Charlie Matthews Paddock Wood 2 6.25 22
James Caborn Ashford 2 6.25 22
James Lindsey Lunsford Primary 1 6.25 22
Jessie Ochello More Park RC 1 6.00 28
Lydia Hipps Mereworth 3 6.00 28
Charlotte Ellis Ashford 1 6.00 28
Ronnie Whittingham More Park RC 1 5.75 31
Nick Penney New Beacon 1 5.75 31
Jack Babbage Leybourne 1 5.75 31
Sophie Hamlyn Ashford 1 5.75 31
Tom Culvert Lunsford Primary 1 5.75 31
Kerrie Donovan Ditton Jn 1 5.75 31
Rachel Harvey Borough Green 2 5.50 37
Jake Ball Bexley 2 5.50 37
Nick McDougall Borough Green 1 5.50 37
Tom Heyworth New Beacon 1 5.50 37
Becky Lloyd Discovery Kings Hill 2 5.50 37
Megan Frost Discovery Kings Hill 1 5.50 37
Rachel Halliday Mereworth 3 5.25 43
Arran Sewell Borough Green 2 5.25 43
Daniel McDougall Borough Green 1 5.25 43
Tom Alvis Ditton Jn 3 5.25 43
Jack Epps Mereworth 1 5.25 43
Ciaran Guscott Ditton Jn 2 5.25 43
Thomas Linsey Lunsford Primary 2 5.25 43
Charlotte Hall Discovery Kings Hill 1 5.25 43
Bethre Reeves Amherst 4 5.25 43
Emma Lainbeer Dartford H 1 5.25 43
Annabel Brown Mereworth 2 5.00 53
Charlie Jinks Bexley 1 5.00 53
Luke Bennet Mereworth 1 5.00 53
Holly Belton More Park RC 2 4.75 56
Harry Hampson New Beacon 2 4.75 56
Jamie Giltrow New Beacon 2 4.75 56
Ellie Denyer Leybourne 2 4.75 56
Kiera Thomas Ditton Jn 2 4.75 56
Tom Dobson Paddock Wood 1 4.75 56
Sebastian Bennett Dunton Green 4.75 56
Nabalia Berrimaan More Park RC 2 4.50 63
Georgia Bamford Ashford 2 4.50 63
Dani Becks Lunsford Primary 2 4.50 63
Sam Farrington Mereworth 2 4.25 66
Ryan Peters Leybourne 2 4.25 66
Curtis Bidios Paddock Wood 3 4.25 66
Sophie Peters Discovery Kings Hill 2 4.00 69
Amy Hougham Ditton Jn 3 3.75 70



Speed Bounce 20 Sec
Lauren Bamford Ashford 1 58 1
Chorma Eke Minterne 2 58 1
Lilly Coward Minterne 1 56 3
Nicole Walker Bexley 1 56 3
Louise Daniels Herne Hill 55 5
Hope Allum Minterne 3 55 5
Anna Alvarez Dunton Green 53 7
Rosa Bisbrown Herne Hill 53 7
Storm Tewkesbury Minterne 1 53 7
Cameron Lodge Amherst 2 52 10
Yasmine Robson Minterne 3 52 10
Hannah Farmer Ashford 2 51 12
Mallory Gore Ditton Jn 1 50 13
Harriet Sydall Borough Green 1 50 13
Alice Dickins Amherst 2 50 13
James Gouldson Ditton Jn 2 50 13
Lucy Halligan Amherst 4 49 17
Michael Johnson Amherst 4 49 17
Rachael Laqaretabua Paddock Wood 1 49 17
Alex Lodge Amherst 3 49 17
Rowena Ashby Leybourne 2 49 17
Ellen Newark Bexley 1 49 17
Vardan Wood Lunsford Primary 1 48 23
Courtney Clare Dartford H 1 48 23
Joe Hicklin More Park RC 1 48 23
Henry Gallagher More Park RC 1 48 23
Leona Storet-Slythe Ditton Jn 2 48 23
Megan Hawen Amherst 1 48 23
Jack Reeder-Peyso Lunsford Primary 2 47 29
Una Lauqaretabua Paddock Wood 3 47 29
Alice Wakeling Minterne 2 47 29
Grace Ransley Leybourne 2 46 32
Alice Nicholl Bexley 2 46 32
Emma Lidlow Lunsford Primary 2 46 32
Darcey Holman Amherst 1 46 32
Fraser Kesby Lunsford Primary 1 45 36
Jessica Alvarez Dunton Green 45 36
Emma Martin Amherst 3 45 36
Katie Abrahim Paddock Wood 2 45 36
Lizzie Nicholls Paddock Wood 3 45 36
Sam Ratcliff Paddock Wood 1 44 41
Rachel Stannard Discovery Kings Hill 1 44 41
William McCarthy Mereworth 2 44 41
Natasha Carlisle Borough Green 1 44 41
Amy Ellson Paddock Wood 2 44 41
Jack Pearce Ditton Jn 1 43 46
Emiily Hamlyn Ashford 2 43 46
Tilly Palmer Mereworth 1 43 46
Charlotte Daniels Leybourne 1 43 46
Holly Belton More Park RC 2 42 50
Emily Roe Discovery Kings Hill 2 42 50
Nabalia Berrimaan More Park RC 2 41 52
Amy Farrington Mereworth 1 41 52
Katie Keet Ashford 1 40 54
Rebecca Routledge Bexley 2 39 55
Zoe Hardie Ditton Jn 3 39 55
Callum Ward Dartford H 1 38 57
Amee Humphries Discovery Kings Hill 1 38 57
Angus MacVicar New Beacon 2 37 59
Rachel Halliday Mereworth 3 36 60
Rachel Harvey Borough Green 2 36 60
Lauren Satchwell Mereworth 2 36 60
Charles Goodman New Beacon 1 36 60
Roisin Barham Discovery Kings Hill 2 34 64
George Ledwith Ditton Jn 3 34 64
Lian Mortlock Leybourne 1 34 64
Lydia Hipps Mereworth 3 33 67
Ryan Jones New Beacon 1 32 68
Leo Cabrera Borough Green 2 31 69
Richard Corrin New Beacon 2 29 70


